An explanation of how the transition from Canadian GAAP to IFRS has affected Eldorado’s financial position, financial
performance and cash flows is set out in the following tables and the notes that accompany the tables.

1.   Reconciliations of Canadian GAAP to IFRS

IFRS 1 requires an entity to reconcile equity and comprehensive income from that previously reported under Canadian
GAAP to that under IFRS. The following tables represent the reconciliation from Canadian GAAP to IFRS for the bal-
ance sheets of September 30, 2010 and December 31, 2010 and comprehensive income for the three and nine months
ended September 30, 2010. The Company’s first-time adoption did not have an impact on cash flows and therefore no
reconciliation has been provided.

Eldorado Gold Corporation
Notes to the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements
(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)

13. Explanation of transition to IFRS (continued)

Refer to Note 14 of our March 31, 2011 condensed consolidated financial statements for the IFRS 1 exemptions taken in
applying IFRS for the first time and the reconciliation from Canadian GAAP to IFRS for the balance sheet as at January
1, 2010 and comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2010.

1.2 Balance Sheet (December 31, 2010)

Effect of
transition

to IFRS
Note

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   314,344   -   314,344
Restricted cash   52,425   -   52,425
Marketable securities   8,027   -   8,027
Accounts receivable and other   42,437   -   42,437
Inventories   147,263   -   147,263
Deferred income taxes (aii)   606   (606)   -

   565,102   (606)   564,496
Inventories   29,627   -   29,627
Investment in significantly influenced company   6,202   -   6,202
Restricted assets and other   19,328   -   19,328
Property, plant and equipment (ai); (aii); (c); (f)   2,793,722   (93,935)   2,699,787
Goodwill   365,928   -   365,928

   3,779,909   (94,541)   3,685,368

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts  payables and accrued liabilities (bii); (e)   152,781   (7,086)   145,695
Current debt   98,523   -   98,523
Deferred income taxes (aii)   2,915   (2,915)   -

   254,219   (10,001)   244,218
Debt   68,140   -   68,140
Asset retirement obligations (c)   24,275   8,953   33,228
Pension fund obligation (b)   -   12,019   12,019
Deferred income taxes (a); (c); (e); (f)   430,020   (99,508)   330,512

   776,654   (88,537)   688,117

Non-controlling interests (d)   36,021   (36,021)   -

Equity
Share capital   2,814,679   -   2,814,679
Contributed surplus   22,967   -   22,967
Accumulated other comprehensive income (bi)   998   (2,635)   (1,637)
Deficit   128,590   (3,369)   125,221
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the
Company   2,967,234   (6,004)   2,961,230
Attributable to non-controlling interests (d)   -   36,021   36,021

   2,967,234   30,017   2,997,251
   3,779,909   (94,541)   3,685,368

Canadian
GAAP IFRS

December 31, 2010

Eldorado Gold Corporation
Notes to the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements
(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)

13. Explanation of transition to IFRS (continued)

1.3 Balance Sheet (September 30, 2010)

Effect of
transition
to IFRS

Note
Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   339,403   -   339,403
Restricted cash   52,221   -   52,221
Marketable securities   1,564   -   1,564
Accounts receivable and other   35,490   -   35,490
Inventories   130,257   -   130,257
Deferred income taxes (aii)   2,703   (2,703)   -

   561,638   (2,703)   558,935
Inventories   40,280   -   40,280
Investment in significantly influenced company   5,130   -   5,130
Restricted assets and other   28,211   -   28,211
Property, plant and equipment (a); (c); (f)   2,794,125   (101,205)   2,692,920
Goodwill   323,294   -   323,294

   3,752,678   (103,908)   3,648,770
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts  payables and accrued liabilities (b); (e)   139,453   (6,337)   133,116
Current debt   89,909   -   89,909
Deferred income taxes (aii)   2,313   (2,313)   -

   231,675   (8,650)   223,025
Debt   97,247   -   97,247
Asset retirement obligations  (c)   28,273   429   28,702
Pension fund obligation (b)   -   8,814   8,814
Deferred income taxes (a); (c); (e); (f)   442,131   (99,916)   342,215

   799,326   (99,323)   700,003

Non-controlling interests (d)   36,808   (36,808)   -

Equity
Share capital   2,810,109   -   2,810,109
Contributed surplus   21,317   -   21,317
Accumulated other comprehensive income   465   -   465
Retained earnings   84,653   (4,585)   80,068
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the
Company   2,916,544   (4,585)   2,911,959
Attributable to non-controlling interests (d)   -   36,808   36,808

   2,953,352   32,223   2,948,767
Total liabilities and equity   3,752,678   (103,908)   3,648,770

Canadian
GAAP IFRS

September 30, 2010

Eldorado Gold Corporation
Notes to the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements
(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)

13. Explanation of transition to IFRS (continued)

1.4 Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income

Reconciliations between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS total comprehensive income for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2010 are provided below:

 Three months
ended

 Nine months
ended

September 30,
2010

September 30,
2010

Comprehensive Income under Canadian GAAP   41,973   172,315